



Chamber found Fofana guilty on Counts 2, 4, 5 and 7 and Kondewa guilty on Counts 2, 4, 5, 7 and 8 of the Indictment;

**NOTING** the Scheduling Order for Sentencing Hearing and Judgement issued on the 2nd of August 2007, ordering that the Sentencing Judgement would be rendered on the 24th of September 2007;

**NOTING** the Sentencing Hearing held pursuant to Rule 100(B) on the 19th of September 2007;

**NOTING** that at the Sentencing Hearing, the Chamber ordered that the Sentencing Judgement would be rescheduled to the 1st of October 2007;

**NOTING** the Order Re-Scheduling Sentencing Judgement filed on the 28th of September 2007, rescheduling the Sentencing Judgement to the 8th of October 2007;

**SEIZED** of the Request for Modification of Scheduling Order filed by the Defence for the Second Accused, Moinina Fofana, on the 28th of September 2007, requesting that the Scheduling Judgement be held on the 9th of October 2007 in order to accommodate prior commitments of international Defence Counsel;

**CONSIDERING** that the Chamber finds that it is in the interests of justice to grant this request;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

**HEREBY**

**ORDERS** that the Sentencing Judgement be rescheduled to Tuesday, the 9th of October 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 1st day of October 2007

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga  
Itoe

Hon. Justice Bankole  
Thompson

Presiding Judge  
Trial Chamber I

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]