1251

RECEIVED

COURT MANAGEMENT

09 JUN 2008

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Justice Renate Winter, Presiding Judge, PECIAL COURT FOR SIERRALEONE

Justice George Gelaga King

Justice Emmanuel Ayoola

Justice Raja Fernando Justice Jon M. Kamanda

Registrar:

Herman von Hebel

Date

9 June 2008

PROSECUTOR

Against

MOININA FOFANA ALLIEU KONDEWA (Case No.SCSL04-14-A)

CORRIGENDUM TO JUDGMENT FILED ON 28 MAY 2008

Office of the Prosecutor:

Step ien Rapp Christopher Staker Chil, Eboe-Osuji Karim Agha Joseph Kamara Anno Althaus

Régi le Gachoud Elisa wth Baumgartner

Bridger Osho

Francis Banks-Kamara

Defence Counsel for Moinina Fofana:

Wilfred Davidson Bola-Carrol Mohamed Pa-Momo Fofana

Defence Counsel for Allieu Kondewa:

Yada Williams Osman Jalloh The APPEALS CHAMBER of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Appeals Chamber") comprised of Hon. Justice Renate Winter, Presiding, Hon. Justice George Gelaga King, Hon. Justice Emmanuel Ayoola, Hon. Justice Raja Fernando, and Hon. Justice Jon Moadeh Kamanda;

RECALLING that the Judgment in the case of *Prosecutor v. Fofana and Kondewa*, Case No. SCS::-04-14-A ("Appeal Judgment") was rendered orally by the Appeals Chamber on 28 May 2008 in Freetown;

NOTING that the names of certain Prosecution Counsel were omitted from the cover page of the written Appeal Judgment filed on 28 May 2008;

RECTIFIES the cover page of the Appeal Judgment to include the names of Prosecution Counsel Chile Eboe-Osuji and Anne Althaus as follows:

Stephen Rapp Christopher Staker Chile Eboe-Osuji Karim Agha Joseph Kamara Anne Althaus Régine Gachoud Elisabeth Baumgartner Bridget Osho

Francis Banks-Kamara

ORDERS that the revised Appeal Judgment be treated as authoritative.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 9th day of June 2008.

Justice Raja N. Fernando Justice Jon M. Kamanda

1

Case No.: SCSL-04-14-A